ST-APU Auxiliary Power Unit Stand
Operations & Parts Manual
Maintenance Schedule
Keith Consolidated Industries
541-830-8678
1718 Antelope Rd.
White City, OR 97502

14
Wheelchair Trailer Lift Operations Manual
• How to Order Replacement Parts •
Please have model number and serial number available when ordering
replacement parts
When ordering replacement parts:
a. Contact the KCI parts dept. at (541) 830-4877 or email
b. Give the Model Number, Serial Number, and Mfg. Date)
to the parts representative.
c. If possible, give the part number and a description from the
parts list. Or describe the needed part(s) to the best of your
ability.
d. If you are in a breakdown situation, please tell us, we will
try to get your unit operational as soon as possible.
 Serial Number
(The ID Plate is located on the
frame.)
 Mfg. Date
(You may be asked the Mfg. Date
of your unit, have it ready if you are
asked for it)
15
Wheelchair Trailer Lift Operations Manual
• Parts Breakdown •
16
Wheelchair Trailer Lift Operations Manual
• Parts Breakdown •
Item Qty. Description Part Number
1 5 Safeguard segment, ladder K00221
2 1 Safeguard, maintenance stand,737,APU K00526
3 1 Platform WLD, APU Stand, 10’x 10’ K00611
4 1 Frame WLD, Base, APU Stand, 10’x10’ K00612
5 1 Frame WLD, Scissor Lift Support, APU Stand K00613
6 1 Gate, Slider, APU Stand K00614
7 1 Gate Removable, APU Stand K00615
8 1 Ladder, Platform Mounted, APU Stand K00617
9 1 Gate, User Access, APU Stand K00616
10 1 Ladder, Base Frame Mounted, APU Stand K00618
11 1 Tow Bar, APU Stand K00619
12 4 Guide Plate, Locking Pin, Outside, APU Stand K00620
13 4 Guide Plate, Locking Pin, Inside, APU Stand K00621
14 4 Pin, Locking, Platform, APU Stand K00622
15 2 Stabilizer Assy, APU Stand, LH K00625
16 2 Stabilizer Assy, APU Stand, RH K00624
17 1 Scissor Lift, 60”x60” Platform, 36” Rise, 4000LB P00216
18 2 Washer, Flat, ¾, Grade 5 P00011-010
19 1 Pin, Hitch, .75OD x 4.0 LG, Red PVC Coated Handle P00068
20 1 Shaft, Chrome, 1.000 OD x 36.00 Long P00077
21 4 Collar, Shaft, Set Screw, 1” ID P00078-018
22 4 Bushing, Flange, Bronze, 1.00 ID x 1.25 OD P00079
23 1 Foam Padding, 1.5 ID x 3.0 OD, Yellow, 142 FT P00115
24 4 Castor, Swivel, Urethane Wheel, 3” x 12” P00205
25 4 Bushing, Flange, Bronze, .50 ID x .75 OD x 1.00 LG P00213
17
Wheelchair Trailer Lift Operations Manual